
Organization/Agency Project Details 

Spanish Speaking Community of Maryland 
329 South Jefferson St 

 
Natalie Cioffi 

ncioffi@spanishspeakingcommunityofmd.org 
240-877-7466 

Paint outdoor 
ramp / build 
shelf / organize 
donations 

Hood College Frederick Food Security Network 
Hood/FMH Garden 

 
April Boulton 

boulton@hood.edu 
610-209-5012 

Gardening help 

Children of Incarcerated Parents Partnership 
703 W Patrick Street 

 
Peggy Bishop 

peggybishop86@yahoo.com 
301-739-4729 

Make tie 
blankets for kids 

Downtown Frederick Partnership 
19 E Church St 

 
Leeann Dickerson 

leeann@downtownfrederick.org 
301-698-8118 

Street art-rain 
activated 

Advocates for Homeless Families 
710 Trail Avenue 

 
Ken Allread 

kallread@afhf88.org 
301-662-2003 

Painting, exterior 
and/or interior 

Literacy Council of Frederick County 
110 E. Patrick Street 

 
Laurie Fisher 

lauriefisher@frederickliteracy.org 
301-600-2066 

Painting 3 tutor 
rooms in our 
office! 

YMCA Camp West Mar 
14509 Brown Rd, Sabillasville, MD 21780 

 
Nathan Jones 

nathan.jones@frederickymca.org 
301-712-5557 

Painting and 
general cleanup 
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Frederick Rescue Mission 
419 W South St, Frederick, MD 21701 

 
Carolyn Chandler 

cchandler@therescuemission.org 
301-695-6633 ex 221 

 

Food distribution 

SHIP Frederick 
120 E. Patrick St. 21701 

 
Maureen Walker 

maureen@shipfrederick.com 
240.626.0602 

 

Outreach and 
flyering to 
promote new 
host home 
program 

Interfaith Housing Alliance 
222 Broadway Street Frederick, MD 21701 

 
Lacey Ames 

Lames@interfaithhousing.org 
301-662-4225 x1216 

Window Washing 
at Weinberg 
apartments 

Girls on the Run Mid-Maryland 
7937 Hollow Road, Middletown 21769 

 
Leah Perry 

info@gotrmidmd.org 
301-471-4513 

Shirt sorting; 5K 
event bag 
stuffing 

Mental Health Association of Frederick County 
226 S Jefferson St, Frederick, MD 21701 

 
Rebecca Layman 

rlayman@fcmha.org 
301-698-4974 

Cleaning the 
garden, weed 
pulling, pruning 
and cutting back 
the grasses 

Habitat for Humanity Restore 
917 N East St, Frederick, MD 21701 

 
Leslie Ajuria 

volunteer@frederickhabitat.org 
301-698-2449 

ReStore Xmas 
decorating  

Blessings in a Backpack 
801 N East St, Frederick, MD 21701 

 
Hermine Bernstein 

hermine.bernstein@gmail.com 
301-788-7116 

Organizing 
Blizzard Bag bins 

Frederick County Senior Services 
1440 Taney Ave, Frederick, MD 21702 

 

Groceries For 
Seniors- Food 
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Kitty Devilbiss 
kdevilbiss@frederickcountymd.gov 

301-600-3523 
 
 

distribution of 
fresh produce 

Second Chances Garage 
528 N Market St, Frederick, MD 21701 

 
Cindy Daquino 

Cindy.daquino@scgarage.org 
2408181462 

Cleaning up 
garage 

Asian American Center of Frederick 
1080 West Patrick Street, suite 16 

 
Allison Koeung 

akoeung@aacfmd.org 
301-694-3355 

Office transition 
and move-in 

Arc of Frederick County 
555 S Market St 

 
Shauna Mulcahy 

smulcahy@arcfc.org 
301-663-0909 

Yard work 

Daybreak Adult Day Services 
7819 Rocky Springs Rd. 

 
Christina Forbes 

director@daybreakadultdayservices.org 

Courtyard 
cleanup to prep 
for anniversary 
event 

New Hope Community Partnership 
7 South Maryland Ave Brunswick Md 21716 

 
Katie Bishop 

kbishop@newhopepartnership.org 
240-818-2828 

Paint a bathroom 
and hallway, also 
minor work in 
the computer lab 
like installing 
new programs, 
cleaning up the 
computer 
memory and 
tacking computer 
cords 

Boys & Girls Club of Fredrick County 
250 Madison Street, Frederick MD 21701 

 
 

Suzanne Sickeri 
suzannes@bgcfc.org 

240.988.2803 

Lincoln building 
Clean Up in the 
monring and 
cleaning at burck 
st in the 
afternoon 
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TechFrederick 
Baker Park 

 
Brooke Faulkner 

Techgames event 
assistance 

Habitat for Humanity 
317 Queen Street Frederick, MD 21701 

 
Jennifer Minnick 

jminnick@frederickhabitat.org 
 

working at the 
home of a senior 

Housing Authority for the City of Frederick 
200 Phebus Ave, Frederick, MD 

 
Tonya Brown 

tbrown@hacfrederick.org 
301-305-1889 

paint community 
center 

Building Veterans 
11 S. Maryland Ave, Brunswick, MD 

 
Cathy Sipocz 

cathysipocz@buildingveterans.org 
301-606-5356 

landscaping 
veteran property 

Community Living 
620B Research Court, Frederick, MD 21703 

 
Elaina Lyons 

elainal@clifrederick.org 
301663-8811 

Working with the 
people we 
support in our 
Retirement Our 
Way program 

Cunningham Falls State Park 
14274 William Houck Dr, Thurmont, MD 21788 

 
Claudia Padilla 

claudia.padilla@maryland.gov 
301-712-6964 

Clean up our Day 
Use area around 
the lake. It's not 
luxurious work, 
trash pickup 
mostly, but it 
would help out 
the staff here 
immensely after 
a busy season of 
heavy park use 

United Way of Frederick County 
629 N. Market St. 

 
Joyce Kwamena Poh 

301-663-4231 

Office clean 
up/organization 

Goodwill Industry of Monocacy Valley 
6413 English Muffin way. Frederick, MD 21704 

 

Donation sorting 
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Carol Pickett 
cpickett@gimv.org 

410-227-8522 

Prosperity Center Business Saver Project 
505 Market St, Frederick, MD 

 
Christine Ferguson 

christine.ferguson@leidos.com 
301-305-1999 

Painting, 
prepping salon 
for launch 

Frederick County Parks & Rec 
12406 Old National Pike, Mt Airy, MD 21771 

 
Dana Chapman 

Dchapman@frederickcountymd.gov 
240-446-8073 

Mulching to prep 
for Fall event 
“the great 
pumpkin patch” 

FCPS 
Walkersville Middle  

TJ Middle 
Monacacy Elementary 
Hillcrest Elementary 

 
Allen 

(301)788-0390 

Groundkeeping 
work 

The City of Frederick 
Taskers Chance/Rock Creek Park 

 
Scott Geasy 

sgeasey@cityoffrederick.com 
301.600.3857 

Golden mile 
clean up 

Salvation Army 
902 B. N. East Street. 

 
Chris Raymer 

Chris.Raymer@uss.salvationarmy.org 
 

Sorting and 
organizing 
donations at 
thrift shop 

Religious Coalition 
27 DeGrange st / 200 W. All Saints St 

 
Catherine Dorsey 

cdorsey@rcehn.org 

Inventory for 
donation day and 
clean the garden 
to be ready for 
winter 

Community Action Agency 
100 S Market St, Frederick, MD 21701 

 
Chris Bard 

cbard@cityoffrederick.com 
240-409-4148 

General Sprucing 
up: garden prep, 
tree trimming 
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Disabled Veteran Project 
5175 woodhirst ct, Frederick MD 21703 

 
Otis Roberts 

Exterior 
properity work. 
Tree removal, 
deck repair, 
painting of front 
ramp. 

Great Frederick Fair 
797 E Patrick St, Frederick, MD 21701 

 
Mike Toms 

240-405-0262 
KNicklas@TheGreatFrederickFair.com 

Barn cleaning 
(raked out) and 
painting of that 
barn.  
And, we have 
mulch to clean 
up and fence 
posts to remove, 
etc.  


